

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Thursday, 31 March 2022

Race 294 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.22 Fremantle Lyla Fievez	3	2:17.48 (3) 2:17.48	4:40.20 (2) 2:22.72	6:58.20 (2) 2:18.00	9:10.27 2:12.07	0.00	+0.00
2	168.35 St Pat's Townsville Lily Bragg	5	2:14.73 (1) 2:14.73	4:36.68 (1) 2:21.95	6:57.28 (1) 2:20.60	9:10.92 2:13.64	0.65	+0.65
3	168.02 Ballarat Grammar Aleesha Walker	6	2:16.73 (2) 2:16.73	4:41.34 (3) 2:24.61	7:03.66 (4) 2:22.32	9:16.70 2:13.04	5.78	+6.43
4	168.07 Canberra Grammar Madison Duncan	2	2:18.27 (4) 2:18.27	4:42.65 (4) 2:24.38	7:02.81 (3) 2:20.16	9:22.20 2:19.39	5.50	+11.93
5	168.28 Kentish Lilly Barker	4	2:20.34 (5) 2:20.34	4:48.06 (5) 2:27.72	7:11.97 (5) 2:23.91	9:25.33 2:13.36	3.13	+15.06
6	168.31 Nepean Olivia Harris	7	2:24.05 (6) 2:24.05	4:51.84 (6) 2:27.79	7:18.02 (6) 2:26.18	9:41.34 2:23.32	16.01	+31.07

Race 295 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.29 Loreto Marryatville Victoria Binns	2	2:06.60 (1) 2:06.60	4:24.31 (1) 2:17.71	6:38.44 (1) 2:14.13	8:53.45 2:15.01	0.00	+0.00
2	168.33 Queenwood Imogen Grey	3	2:11.74 (2) 2:11.74	4:29.43 (2) 2:17.69	6:43.06 (2) 2:13.63	8:56.32 2:13.26	2.87	+2.87
3	168.24 Glebe Sophia Miller	4	2:13.20 (4) 2:13.20	4:31.59 (3) 2:18.39	6:47.74 (3) 2:16.15	8:59.53 2:11.79	3.21	+6.08
4	168.36 St Pat's Townsville Sarah Bourke	7	2:13.82 (5) 2:13.82	4:34.74 (4) 2:20.92	6:52.27 (4) 2:17.53	9:08.38 2:16.11	8.85	+14.93
5	168.03 Buckingham Hannah Wigston	5	2:12.21 (3) 2:12.21	4:35.71 (5) 2:23.50	6:53.88 (5) 2:18.17	9:10.06 2:16.18	1.68	+16.61
6	168.23 Gippsland Grammar Ella Gerrand	6	2:17.07 (6) 2:17.07	4:39.81 (6) 2:22.74	6:58.67 (6) 2:18.86	9:11.43 2:12.76	1.37	+17.98

Race 296 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.15 Geelong College Alexander Williams	2	2:06.37 (3) 2:06.37	4:19.02 (3) 2:12.65	6:25.22 (3) 2:06.20	8:24.77 1:59.55	0.00	+0.00
2	171.33 St Peter's College Albert Howard	4	2:08.41 (4) 2:08.41	4:15.16 (2) 2:06.75	6:23.06 (1) 2:07.90	8:26.38 2:03.32	1.61	+1.61
3	171.35 St Virgils Noah Haas	7	2:03.91 (1) 2:03.91	4:13.56 (1) 2:09.65	6:23.84 (2) 2:10.28	8:27.00 2:03.16	0.62	+2.23
4	171.17 Gippsland Grammar Thomas Gillham	3	2:04.93 (2) 2:04.93	4:19.53 (4) 2:14.60	6:28.94 (4) 2:09.41	8:28.23 1:59.29	1.23	+3.46
5	171.28 Nudgee Max Strickland	6	2:10.16 (5) 2:10.16	4:21.72 (5) 2:11.56	6:30.70 (5) 2:08.98	8:37.79 2:07.09	9.56	+13.02
6	171.29 Nudgee Jack Mitchell	5	2:13.38 (6) 2:13.38	4:25.99 (6) 2:12.61	6:38.02 (6) 2:12.03	8:43.99 2:05.97	6.20	+19.22

Race 297 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.04 Brisbane Boys Thomas Stevens	2	1:55.67 (1) 1:55.67	4:01.48 (1) 2:05.81	6:05.16 2:03.68	8:05.77 2:00.61	0.00	+0.00
2	171.25 Newcastle Grammar Kalen Routley	4	1:56.79 (2) 1:56.79	4:03.54 (2) 2:06.75	6:08.61 2:05.07	8:09.37 2:00.76	3.60	+3.60
3	171.11 Christian Bros Cooper Hoskin	3	1:59.98 (3) 1:59.98	4:05.35 (3) 2:05.37	6:09.97 2:04.62	8:12.16 2:02.19	2.79	+6.39
4	171.24 Mosman Lachlan Fraser	5	2:02.13 (4) 2:02.13	4:11.56 (4) 2:09.43	6:15.86 2:04.30	8:16.75 2:00.89	4.59	+10.98
5	171.26 Newington Morgan Jones	6	2:05.20 (5) 2:05.20	4:14.34 (5) 2:09.14		8:22.41	5.66	+16.64
6	171.05 Canberra Grammar Dylan Outram	7	2:05.68 (6) 2:05.68	4:19.15 (6) 2:13.47	6:28.02 2:08.87	8:37.00 2:08.98	14.59	+31.23

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Thursday, 31 March 2022

Race 298 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							B Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	154.21 North Esk Emily Hepburn	6	2:12.97 (2) 2:12.97	4:30.87 (1) 2:17.90	6:49.93 (1) 2:19.06	9:04.10 2:14.17	0.00	+0.00		
2	154.31 University of Queensland Emily Graham	3	2:14.91 (3) 2:14.91	4:34.62 (3) 2:19.71	6:55.68 (3) 2:21.06	9:09.42 2:13.74	5.32	+5.32		
3	154.16 Mersey Olivia Yeates	4	2:12.08 (1) 2:12.08	4:33.05 (2) 2:20.97	6:55.01 (2) 2:21.96	9:14.75 2:19.74	5.33	+10.65		
4	154.22 North Esk Morgan Brown	5	2:20.78 (5) 2:20.78	4:43.21 (4) 2:22.43	7:06.68 (4) 2:23.47	9:25.70 2:19.02	10.95	+21.60		
5	154.30 Trinity Lutheran Elly Clifford	7	2:19.53 (4) 2:19.53	4:45.63 (5) 2:26.10	7:10.01 (5) 2:24.38	9:30.19 2:20.18	4.49	+26.09		
	154.26 Sydney University Alexandra O'Brien	2	SCRATCHED							

Race 299 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.25 Sydney Talisa Knoke-Driver	3	2:05.29 (1) 2:05.29	4:17.11 (1) 2:11.82	6:28.43 (1) 2:11.32	8:36.84 2:08.41	0.00	+0.00
2	154.08 Centenary-QAS Sophie Malcolm	2	2:06.20 (2) 2:06.20	4:18.06 (2) 2:11.86	6:29.06 (2) 2:11.00	8:39.80 2:10.74	2.96	+2.96
3	154.03 ANU-ACT Elena Moran	4	2:09.04 (3) 2:09.04	4:25.89 (3) 2:16.85	6:45.01 (3) 2:19.12	8:58.26 2:13.25	18.46	+21.42
4	154.18 Mersey Ella Spaulding	7	2:14.56 (4) 2:14.56	4:33.05 (4) 2:18.49	6:55.46 (4) 2:22.41	9:09.65 2:14.19	11.39	+32.81
5	154.23 Penrith Maddison Joines	6	2:15.24 (5) 2:15.24	4:37.36 (5) 2:22.12	7:01.15 (5) 2:23.79	9:13.76 2:12.61	4.11	+36.92
6	154.07 Canberra-ACT Imogen Lang	5	2:19.48 (6) 2:19.48	4:41.72 (6) 2:22.24	7:02.74 (6) 2:21.02	9:14.07 2:11.33	0.31	+37.23

Race 300 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							B Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	161.11 Kinross Wolaroi Alec Hoskin	3	1:55.75 (2) 1:55.75	3:57.74 (1) 2:01.99	6:02.02 (1) 2:04.28	8:02.36 2:00.34	0.00	+0.00		
2	161.28 Trinity Lutheran Robert Vandepol	4	1:54.64 (1) 1:54.64	4:03.63 (2) 2:08.99	6:11.15 (2) 2:07.52	8:16.26 2:05.11	13.90	+13.90		
3	161.24 Swan River Harry Salfinger	6	2:02.72 (3) 2:02.72	4:11.46 (3) 2:08.74	6:19.66 (3) 2:08.20	8:23.34 2:03.68	7.08	+20.98		
4	161.03 Bundaberg Samuel Klotz	7	2:03.58 (4) 2:03.58	4:16.29 (4) 2:12.71	6:24.84 (4) 2:08.55	8:29.83 2:04.99	6.49	+27.47		
	161.18 Nudgee Griffin Schostakowski	2	SCRATCHED							
	161.17 Nudgee Jonah Nelson	5	SCRATCHED							

Race 301 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	161.21 Scotch College ADEL-SASI Adam Holland	2	1:53.82 (1) 1:53.82	3:50.49 (1) 1:56.67	5:47.68 (1) 1:57.19	7:44.56 1:56.88	0.00	+0.00
2	161.19 Nudgee Chad Willett	3	1:54.02 (2) 1:54.02	3:53.88 (2) 1:59.86	5:56.23 (3) 2:02.35	7:49.83 1:53.60	5.27	+5.27
3	161.23 St Kevin's James Hart	4	1:54.42 (3) 1:54.42	3:55.53 (3) 2:01.11	5:55.45 (2) 1:59.92	7:50.40 1:54.95	0.57	+5.84
4	161.14 Melbourne Grammar Winston Hooper	6	2:03.32 (6) 2:03.32	4:09.98 (4) 2:06.66	6:09.02 (4) 1:59.04	8:05.94 1:56.92	15.54	+21.38
5	161.02 Ballarat Grammar Will Clarke	7	2:02.99 (5) 2:02.99	4:11.53 (5) 2:08.54	6:16.88 (5) 2:05.35	8:17.12 2:00.24	11.18	+32.56
6	161.20 Radford College William Gregory	5	2:02.68 (4) 2:02.68	4:12.10 (6) 2:09.42	6:19.76 (6) 2:07.66	8:23.66 2:03.90	6.54	+39.10

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Thursday, 31 March 2022

Race 302 Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	157.11 University of Queensland Eliza Bridgefoot, Tylah Hutton	2	2:03.70 (2) 2:03.70	4:16.85 (1) 2:13.15	6:28.49 (1) 2:11.64	8:36.84 2:08.35	0.00	+0.00
2	157.07 Loreto Marryatville Mariah Murray, Deanna Macolino	3	2:03.45 (1) 2:03.45	4:18.01 (2) 2:14.56	6:29.55 (2) 2:11.54	8:38.77 2:09.22	1.93	+1.93
3	157.01 Fahan Molly Crosby, Annabelle Fry	4	2:10.82 (3) 2:10.82	4:27.29 (3) 2:16.47	6:42.41 (3) 2:15.12	8:56.69 2:14.28	17.92	+19.85
4	157.12 University of Queensland Minaya Bishop, Alice Ready	5	2:11.52 (4) 2:11.52	4:30.94 (4) 2:19.42	6:48.09 (4) 2:17.15	9:02.40 2:14.31	5.71	+25.56
5	157.03 Geelong College Chantal Mason*, Aimee McLaughlin	6	2:24.91 (5) 2:24.91	4:58.15 (5) 2:33.24	7:19.90 (5) 2:21.75	9:36.21 2:16.31	33.81	+59.37

*substitute

Race 303 Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	157.09 Pine Rivers Ella Smith, Jaeve Proberts	3	2:01.56 (1) 2:01.56	4:09.87 (1) 2:08.31	6:17.06 (1) 2:07.19	8:22.71 2:05.65	0.00	+0.00
2	157.13 Wilderness School Zara Hoadley, Georgina Birchall	2	2:04.55 (2) 2:04.55	4:14.90 (2) 2:10.35	6:24.15 (2) 2:09.25	8:31.15 2:07.00	8.44	+8.44
3	157.08 Mercantile Jess Hawker, Bethany Zmak	4	2:13.64 (5) 2:13.64	4:27.35 (5) 2:13.71	6:35.59 (4) 2:08.24	8:37.66 2:02.07	6.51	+14.95
4	157.10 UTS Haberfield Paige Critchlow, Amelia Cooper	5	2:09.19 (3) 2:09.19	4:21.62 (3) 2:12.43	6:31.62 (3) 2:10.00	8:40.57 2:08.95	2.91	+17.86
5	157.02 Fahan Hannah Riches, Laura Cooper	6	2:11.91 (4) 2:11.91	4:25.98 (4) 2:14.07	6:37.84 (5) 2:11.86	8:49.66 2:11.82	9.09	+26.95
6	157.04 Kand/Toowong Giselle Graham, Molly Salisbury	7	2:14.74 (6) 2:14.74	4:32.77 (6) 2:18.03	6:46.21 (6) 2:13.44	8:56.42 2:10.21	6.76	+33.71

Race 304 Under 19 Men's Coxless Pair							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	164.03 Corio Bay Oscar Tyrrell, Charles Rahdon	2		3:51.90	5:47.72 1:55.82	7:42.13 1:54.41	0.00	+0.00
2	164.19 University of Queensland Mitch McGeever, Drew Weightman	3		3:49.59	5:47.25 1:57.66	7:45.94 1:58.69	3.81	+3.81
3	164.04 Fremantle/WARC Apollo Solomon, Ben Scott	6		3:59.01	5:57.53 1:58.52	7:56.14 1:58.61	10.20	+14.01
4	164.01 Caulfield Grammar Liam Quinn, Griffin Farmer	5				7:56.37	0.23	+14.24
5	164.06 Hutchins Angus Vermey, Hayden Mounter	4		4:00.17	6:00.24 2:00.07	8:02.36 2:02.12	5.99	+20.23

Race 305 Under 19 Men's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	164.10 Mosman Joe Lynch*, Joshua Wilson	2		3:43.34 (1)	5:34.13 (1) 1:50.79	7:18.99 1:44.86	0.00	+0.00
2	164.11 Mosman Brandon Smith, Oliver St Pierre	1		3:48.23 (3)	5:41.47 (3) 1:53.24	7:27.91 1:46.44	8.92	+8.92
3	164.14 St Josephs NSW James Frederikson, Charlie Hine	5		3:58.40 (7)	5:42.75 (4) 1:44.35	7:28.85 1:46.10	0.94	+9.86
4	164.07 Hutchins Tom Gibson, Tom Bayley	3		3:46.68 (2)	5:38.86 (2) 1:52.18	7:33.04 1:54.18	4.19	+14.05
5	164.17 The Southport School Harry Ward*, Tyler Lane	6		3:52.99 (5)	5:45.78 (5) 1:52.79	7:37.03 1:51.25	3.99	+18.04
6	164.02 Christ Church/WARC Joshua Hantke, Grant Hogarth	4		3:49.57 (4)	5:48.30 (6) 1:58.73	7:42.61 1:54.31	5.58	+23.62
7	164.08 Hutchins Falcon Palmer, Archie Stewart	7		3:53.45 (6)	5:49.70 (7) 1:56.25	7:44.35 1:54.65	1.74	+25.36

*substitute

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Thursday, 31 March 2022

Race 306 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	142.17 Sydney University Sophia Wightman	4		4:28.09 (2)	6:40.84 (2) 2:12.75	8:47.86 2:07.02	0.00	+0.00
2	142.05 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Olivia Georgilopoulos	3		4:24.14 (1)	6:38.97 (1) 2:14.83	8:54.36 2:15.39	6.50	+6.50
3	142.12 North Esk Lindsay Calvert	2		4:30.53 (3)	6:45.24 (3) 2:14.71	9:00.97 2:15.73	6.61	+13.11
4	142.01 ANU-ACT Elisabeth Gregory	5		4:38.39 (5)	6:54.89 (5) 2:16.50	9:09.42 2:14.53	8.45	+21.56
5	142.09 Melbourne University Meg Cartwright	6		4:37.44 (4)	6:53.91 (4) 2:16.47	9:11.90 2:17.99	2.48	+24.04
6	142.03 Brisbane & GPS Hannah Kenway	7		4:56.06 (6)	7:18.25 (6) 2:22.19	9:38.79 2:20.54	26.89	+50.93

Race 307 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	142.15 Sydney University-ACTHP Madeline Vagg	2		4:17.59 (1)	6:26.16 (1) 2:08.57	8:32.03 2:05.87	0.00	+0.00
2	142.16 Sydney University Grace Turner	3		4:24.31 (2)	6:34.12 (2) 2:09.81	8:40.73 2:06.61	8.70	+8.70
3	142.06 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Danica Free	5		4:28.09 (3)	6:37.74 (3) 2:09.65	8:45.54 2:07.80	4.81	+13.51
4	142.10 Melbourne University Livia Rosaia	4		4:31.75 (4)	6:41.82 (4) 2:10.07	8:48.32 2:06.50	2.78	+16.29
5	142.02 Adelaide University-SASI Sophie Barr	7		4:32.72 (5)	6:45.07 (5) 2:12.35	8:55.99 2:10.92	7.67	+23.96
6	142.04 Centenary Jessica Malcolm	6		4:36.94 (6)	6:47.27 (6) 2:10.33	8:57.74 2:10.47	1.75	+25.71

Race 308 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	147.33 WARC Blake Whyatt	3		3:51.67 (2)	5:49.20 (1) 1:57.53	7:43.67 1:54.47	0.00	+0.00
2	147.29 UTS Haberfield Max Von Appen	2		3:50.42 (1)	5:51.67 (2) 2:01.25	7:52.39 2:00.72	8.72	+8.72
3	147.06 Canberra-ACT Rafael Priest	5		3:58.86 (3)	6:01.94 (3) 2:03.08	8:00.18 1:58.24	7.79	+16.51
4	147.32 University of Queensland Noah Rosemann	4		4:01.13 (4)	6:03.80 (4) 2:02.67	8:01.30 1:57.50	1.12	+17.63
5	147.34 WARC Aria Almassi	6		4:07.77 (5)	6:13.72 (6) 2:05.95	8:13.66 1:59.94	12.36	+29.99
6	147.05 Banks Mark Putter	7		4:09.17 (6)	6:13.36 (5) 2:04.19	8:18.24 2:04.88	4.58	+34.57

Race 309 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	147.07 Canberra-ACTHP Cormac Hayes	2		3:50.77 (1)	5:45.99 (1) 1:55.22	7:38.79 1:52.80	0.00	+0.00
2	147.10 Melbourne University Felix Oliver	3		3:50.98 (2)	5:51.71 (2) 2:00.73	7:46.67 1:54.96	7.88	+7.88
3	147.16 Nepean Miles Harrold	5		3:57.07 (3)	5:55.96 (3) 1:58.89	7:51.06 1:55.10	4.39	+12.27
4	147.17 North Esk Roo Colley	7		3:59.77 (4)	5:58.13 (4) 1:58.36	7:52.41 1:54.28	1.35	+13.62
5	147.14 Mosman Patrick Burke	4		3:59.95 (5)	5:58.40 (5) 1:58.45	7:53.57 1:55.17	1.16	+14.78
	147.20 Sydney University-NSWIS Hamish Danks	6					DID NOT FINISH	

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Thursday, 31 March 2022

Race 310 Under 21 Women's Coxless Pair							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	145.17 University of Queensland Issy Drewe, Elly Ready	3		4:08.96 (1)	6:16.52 (1) 2:07.56	8:20.02 2:03.50	0.00	+0.00
2	145.03 Melbourne University Zara Lavery, Katerina Bitzios	4		4:13.87 (2)	6:21.70 (2) 2:07.83	8:25.64 2:03.94	5.62	+5.62
3	145.14 UTS Haberfield Sarah Fahd, Tayla Kerpiniotis	2		4:15.59 (3)	6:24.10 (3) 2:08.51	8:28.35 2:04.25	2.71	+8.33
4	145.11 Sydney Eliza Dunlop, Freya Neville	7		4:19.99 (4)	6:31.21 (4) 2:11.22	8:38.68 2:07.47	10.33	+18.66
5	145.18 WARC Holly Cannon, Aquilla Ambrosino	5		4:26.62 (6)	6:37.95 (6) 2:11.33	8:41.79 2:03.84	3.11	+21.77
6	145.01 Adelaide University/Adelaide Grace Seppelt, Clare Romaniuk	6		4:21.91 (5)	6:35.07 (5) 2:13.16	8:41.99 2:06.92	0.20	+21.97

Race 311 Under 21 Women's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	145.10 Sydney-ACTHP/NSWIS Isabella Scammell, Caitlin McManus-Barrett	3		4:02.44 (1)	6:04.91 (1) 2:02.47	8:07.52 2:02.61	0.00	+0.00
2	145.12 Tasmania University Sophie Robinson, Kate Oliver	2		4:05.38 (2)	6:10.16 (2) 2:04.78	8:12.67 2:02.51	5.15	+5.15
3	145.15 University of Queensland Nancy Duncan-Banks, Lucy Hope	4		4:08.45 (3)	6:13.31 (3) 2:04.86	8:16.04 2:02.73	3.37	+8.52
4	145.02 Fremantle/Swan River Lola Quinn, Charlotte Broad	5		4:12.31 (4)	6:14.81 (4) 2:02.50	8:16.49 2:01.68	0.45	+8.97
5	145.05 Melbourne University Evelyn Dow, Romy Cantwell	7		4:13.47 (6)	6:18.86 (5) 2:05.39	8:23.09 2:04.23	6.60	+15.57
6	145.08 Mercantile Hannah Magasanik, Olivia Sargeant	6		4:12.92 (5)	6:20.59 (6) 2:07.67	8:27.04 2:06.45	3.95	+19.52

Race 312 Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	150.01 Fremantle Liam Davis, Alex Cecchele	1		3:36.87	5:27.03 (1) 1:50.16	7:15.64 1:48.61	0.00	+0.00
2	150.09 Mercantile Flynn Stimpson, Joshua Bortolussi	2		3:38.35	5:30.08 (2) 1:51.73	7:19.01 1:48.93	3.37	+3.37
3	150.08 Mercantile Austin Reinehr, Dom Frederico	3		3:42.27	5:32.16 (3) 1:49.89	7:22.81 1:50.65	3.80	+7.17
4	150.02 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Max Taylor, Mackenzie Branch	4			5:33.64 (4)	7:25.68 1:52.04	2.87	+10.04
5	150.16 UTS Haberfield Mitchell Caponas, Luka Stefanovic	5		3:40.90	5:36.23 (5) 1:55.33	7:28.11 1:51.88	2.43	+12.47
6	150.11 New Norfolk Aiden Midson, Thomas Morgan	6		3:50.74	5:52.00 (6) 2:01.26	7:48.39 1:56.39	20.28	+32.75
7	150.10 Mercantile Charlie Clarke, Liam Burke	7		3:55.07	5:53.81 (7) 1:58.74	7:51.32 1:57.51	2.93	+35.68

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Thursday, 31 March 2022

Race 313 Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	150.04 Kand-QAS Jarrod Lord, Mitch Salisbury	3	1:41.09 (1) 1:41.09	3:29.24 (1) 1:48.15	5:18.20 (1) 1:48.96	7:04.43 1:46.23	0.00	+0.00
2	150.13 Sydney Declan Glendinning, Bradley Graham	5	1:43.86 (3) 1:43.86	3:32.99 (2) 1:49.13	5:22.85 (2) 1:49.86	7:11.70 1:48.85	7.27	+7.27
3	150.14 Sydney University Henry Ryan, Ryan Gibson	4	1:46.25 (4) 1:46.25	3:35.24 (3) 1:48.99	5:24.65 (3) 1:49.41	7:13.31 1:48.66	1.61	+8.88
4	150.17 WARC/Fremantle Liam Walker, Alex Baroni	2	1:43.53 (2) 1:43.53	3:37.09 (4) 1:53.56	5:30.20 (4) 1:53.11	7:20.21 1:50.01	6.90	+15.78
5	150.03 Kand Samuel Atherton, Daniel Horsley	6	1:47.00 (5) 1:47.00	3:40.54 (5) 1:53.54	5:34.02 (5) 1:53.48	7:23.77 1:49.75	3.56	+19.34
6	150.15 UTS Haberfield Charles Jewell, Mackenzie Thompson	7	1:48.47 (6) 1:48.47	3:43.48 (6) 1:55.01	5:36.34 (6) 1:52.86	7:27.81 1:51.47	4.04	+23.38

Race 314 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	122.11 Sydney University-NSWIS Ella Mentzines	2	2:06.70 (1) 2:06.70	4:20.63 (1) 2:13.93	6:33.07 (1) 2:12.44	8:41.16 2:08.09	0.00	+0.00
2	122.18 WARC-WAIS Joely Patterson	3	2:12.30 (4) 2:12.30	4:28.05 (2) 2:15.75	6:39.99 (2) 2:11.94	8:49.92 2:09.93	8.76	+8.76
3	122.06 Mercantile Louisa Bongrain	4	2:12.11 (3) 2:12.11	4:28.86 (3) 2:16.75	6:42.90 (3) 2:14.04	8:53.67 2:10.77	3.75	+12.51
4	122.10 Sydney University India Hobbs	5	2:11.84 (2) 2:11.84	4:29.97 (4) 2:18.13	6:45.35 (4) 2:15.38	8:55.33 2:09.98	1.66	+14.17
5	122.09 Swan River Georgia Hughes	6	2:18.47 (6) 2:18.47	4:38.91 (5) 2:20.44	6:57.26 (5) 2:18.35	9:10.65 2:13.39	15.32	+29.49
6	122.01 ANU Ellora Kelly	7	2:17.41 (5) 2:17.41	4:40.11 (6) 2:22.70	7:03.18 (6) 2:23.07	9:16.45 2:13.27	5.80	+35.29

Race 315 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	122.14 UTS Haberfield-NSWIS Laura Gourley	3	2:06.15 (1) 2:06.15	4:11.15 (1) 2:05.00	6:15.39 (1) 2:04.24	8:18.76 2:03.37	0.00	+0.00
2	122.05 Mercantile-VIS Paige Barr	2	2:11.07 (4) 2:11.07	4:20.27 (3) 2:09.20	6:27.16 (3) 2:06.89	8:30.75 2:03.59	11.99	+11.99
3	122.12 Sydney University Nicola Greenland	5	2:08.51 (2) 2:08.51	4:16.35 (2) 2:07.84	6:26.55 (2) 2:10.20	8:33.11 2:06.56	2.36	+14.35
4	122.17 University of Queensland Elizabeth Newell	7	2:10.16 (3) 2:10.16	4:20.98 (4) 2:10.82	6:34.31 (4) 2:13.33	8:43.50 2:09.19	10.39	+24.74
5	122.13 Sydney University Emily Sheppard	4	2:19.45 (6) 2:19.45	4:31.04 (6) 2:11.59	6:39.88 (5) 2:08.84	8:47.93 2:08.05	4.43	+29.17
6	122.08 Swan River Lia Franklin	6	2:15.76 (5) 2:15.76	4:28.65 (5) 2:12.89	6:40.55 (6) 2:11.90	8:53.08 2:12.53	5.15	+34.32

Race 316 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							B Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	128.16 UTS Haberfield Alexander Wood	2	1:53.01 (1) 1:53.01	3:53.41 (1) 2:00.40	5:55.27 (1) 2:01.86	7:52.21 1:56.94	0.00	+0.00		
2	128.11 Sydney Maximilian Crowe	4	1:57.30 (2) 1:57.30	3:57.77 (2) 2:00.47	6:00.26 (2) 2:02.49	7:59.52 1:59.26	7.31	+7.31		
3	128.06 Drummoyne Mitch Blackmore Cram	5	1:57.63 (3) 1:57.63	4:02.34 (3) 2:04.71	6:04.26 (3) 2:01.92	8:01.76 1:57.50	2.24	+9.55		
4	128.08 Melbourne University James Gardiner	6	2:00.66 (5) 2:00.66	4:04.94 (5) 2:04.28	6:05.99 (4) 2:01.05	8:02.20 1:56.21	0.44	+9.99		
5	128.15 Sydney University Tom Anderson	7	1:59.73 (4) 1:59.73	4:03.06 (4) 2:03.33	6:07.52 (5) 2:04.46	8:06.87 1:59.35	4.67	+14.66		
	128.05 Corio Bay Xavier Hall-Sullivan	3	DID NOT START							

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Thursday, 31 March 2022

Race 317 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	128.07 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Cormac Kennedy-Leverett	2	1:47.72 (1) 1:47.72	3:38.19 (1) 1:50.47	5:31.80 (1) 1:53.61	7:24.12 1:52.32	0.00	+0.00
2	128.17 UTS Haberfield-NSWIS Marcus Della Marta	4	1:53.89 (4) 1:53.89	3:48.45 (3) 1:54.56	5:46.39 (4) 1:57.94	7:33.98 1:47.59	9.86	+9.86
3	128.19 WARC-WAIS Alex Rossi	3	1:52.56 (2) 1:52.56	3:48.64 (4) 1:56.08	5:44.69 (2) 1:56.05	7:37.43 1:52.74	3.45	+13.31
4	128.09 Melbourne University Lukas Matic	5	1:53.27 (3) 1:53.27	3:47.34 (2) 1:54.07	5:45.63 (3) 1:58.29	7:42.02 1:56.39	4.59	+17.90
5	128.12 Sydney-NSWIS Harry Crouch	6	1:55.66 (5) 1:55.66	3:53.95 (5) 1:58.29	5:55.97 (5) 2:02.02	7:53.60 1:57.63	11.58	+29.48
6	128.04 Commercial Sam Green	7	2:02.92 (6) 2:02.92	4:01.36 (6) 1:58.44	6:00.20 (6) 1:58.84	7:56.48 1:56.28	2.88	+32.36

Race 318 Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair							B Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	125.06 Kand/Pine Rivers Georgia Stoddart, Leukie Smith	3	1:58.71 (1) 1:58.71	4:02.83 (1) 2:04.12	6:08.43 (1) 2:05.60	8:10.76 2:02.33	0.00	+0.00		
2	125.11 Tasmania University Amy Bain, Anna Blackwell	2	2:02.27 (2) 2:02.27	4:08.31 (2) 2:06.04	6:13.90 (2) 2:05.59	8:16.91 2:03.01	6.15	+6.15		
3	125.04 Buckingham/North Esk Abbey Boutcher, Jessica Stephens	6	2:03.17 (3) 2:03.17	4:13.69 (4) 2:10.52	6:20.96 (4) 2:07.27	8:23.43 2:02.47	6.52	+12.67		
4	125.12 Uni Queensland/Griffith Uni S... Monique Bitzios, Karly Firmin	4	2:03.76 (4) 2:03.76	4:12.34 (3) 2:08.58	6:19.88 (3) 2:07.54	8:25.20 2:05.32	1.77	+14.44		
5	125.01 Adelaide University Jemima Richter, Cleo Wilson	7	2:08.63 (5) 2:08.63	4:19.77 (5) 2:11.14	6:28.91 (5) 2:09.14	8:35.84 2:06.93	10.64	+25.08		
	125.02 Adelaide University Sophie Tickner, Carys Jones	5	SCRATCHED							

Race 319 Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	125.09 Swan River/Fremantle-WAIS Genevieve Hart, Jacqui Swick	2	1:58.17 (1) 1:58.17	3:57.09 (1) 1:58.92	5:55.40 (1) 1:58.31	7:49.62 1:54.22	0.00	+0.00
2	125.08 Melbourne Uni/Sydney-VIS/NSWIS Lauren Graham, Eliza Gaffney	4	1:58.42 (2) 1:58.42	3:58.89 (2) 2:00.47	5:57.79 (2) 1:58.90	7:51.67 1:53.88	2.05	+2.05
3	125.13 University WA/Swan River-WAIS Rebecca Pretorius, Clare Netherway	3	1:59.64 (3) 1:59.64	4:00.42 (3) 2:00.78	6:01.71 (3) 2:01.29	8:01.15 1:59.44	9.48	+11.53
4	125.03 Buckingham/New Norfolk Molly McCausland, Isabelle Higgins	5	2:00.34 (4) 2:00.34	4:06.08 (4) 2:05.74	6:08.91 (4) 2:02.83	8:09.63 2:00.72	8.48	+20.01
5	125.05 Kand Rosie Turnbull, Jess Scott	7	2:01.56 (5) 2:01.56	4:09.72 (5) 2:08.16	6:14.87 (5) 2:05.15	8:19.83 2:04.96	10.20	+30.21
6	125.07 Melbourne University Bridgette Harwood, Sara de Uray	6	2:02.14 (6) 2:02.14	4:13.00 (6) 2:10.86	6:21.32 (6) 2:08.32	8:31.04 2:09.72	11.21	+41.42

Race 320 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	131.02 Melbourne University Hamish Wynn-Pope, Charlie Batrouney	2	1:43.98 (1) 1:43.98	3:30.19 (1) 1:46.21	5:19.13 (1) 1:48.94	7:05.09 1:45.96	0.00	+0.00
2	131.01 Kand-QAS Angus McCasker, Dylan Rhodes	3	1:44.52 (2) 1:44.52	3:32.95 (2) 1:48.43	5:22.59 (2) 1:49.64	7:08.91 1:46.32	3.82	+3.82
3	131.10 Tamar/Swan River Riley Rees-Turner, William Birchmore	4	1:48.87 (3) 1:48.87	3:42.83 (3) 1:53.96	5:42.01 (3) 1:59.18	7:44.35 2:02.34	35.44	+39.26

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Thursday, 31 March 2022

Race 321 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	131.06 Melbourne Uni/Kand-VIS/QAS Miller Rowe, Rohan Lavery	2	1:41.65 (2) 1:41.65	3:24.32 (1) 1:42.67	5:09.07 (1) 1:44.75	6:51.54 1:42.47	0.00	+0.00
2	131.04 Melbourne University-VIS Nick Smith, William Achermann	3	1:42.93 (4) 1:42.93	3:28.80 (3) 1:45.87	5:12.79 (2) 1:43.99	6:53.19 1:40.40	1.65	+1.65
3	131.03 Melbourne University-VIS Fraser Miscamble, Harry Fox	4	1:41.82 (3) 1:41.82	3:27.57 (2) 1:45.75	5:15.41 (3) 1:47.84	7:01.57 1:46.16	8.38	+10.03
4	131.07 Mosman Nikolas Pender, Torben Ungemach	6	1:45.73 (6) 1:45.73	3:34.41 (6) 1:48.68	5:23.79 (6) 1:49.38	7:03.39 1:39.60	1.82	+11.85
5	131.08 Swan River-WAIS Johnson Daubney, Hayden Coote	5	1:41.40 (1) 1:41.40	3:29.85 (4) 1:48.45	5:19.52 (4) 1:49.67	7:03.50 1:43.98	0.11	+11.96
6	131.05 Melbourne University Nicholas Vlachodimitropoulos, Tom Murray	7	1:43.79 (5) 1:43.79	3:31.57 (5) 1:47.78	5:19.91 (5) 1:48.34	7:06.07 1:46.16	2.57	+14.53

Race 322 Open Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	101.06 Melbourne University-VIS Mila Marston	3	2:04.68 (2) 2:04.68	4:12.53 (2) 2:07.85	6:18.01 (1) 2:05.48	8:21.70 2:03.69	0.00	+0.00
2	101.16 University of WA Thea Adamson	5	2:00.71 (1) 2:00.71	4:10.80 (1) 2:10.09	6:20.85 (3) 2:10.05	8:31.20 2:10.35	9.50	+9.50
3	101.14 University of Queensland-QAS Lize-Mari Loots	4	2:06.15 (4) 2:06.15	4:19.97 (4) 2:13.82	6:29.88 (4) 2:09.91	8:37.56 2:07.68	6.36	+15.86
4	101.12 University of Queensland-QAS Madeleine Williams	6	2:10.95 (5) 2:10.95	4:24.89 (5) 2:13.94	6:33.35 (5) 2:08.46	8:40.22 2:06.87	2.66	+18.52
5	101.01 ANU Catherine Khan	7	2:27.06 (6) 2:27.06	4:51.81 (6) 2:24.75	7:10.84 (6) 2:19.03	9:22.99 2:12.15	42.77	+61.29
6	101.03 Buckingham Hannah Dobbie	2	2:05.09 (3) 2:05.09	4:13.75 (3) 2:08.66	6:19.06 (2) 2:05.31	10:08.27 3:49.21	45.28	+106.5

Race 323 Open Women's Single Scull							A Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	101.08 Sydney University-NSWIS Rowena Meredith	3	2:03.00 (2) 2:03.00	4:08.37 (1) 2:05.37	6:12.02 (1) 2:03.65	8:10.10 1:58.08	0.00	+0.00		
2	101.05 Fremantle-WAIS Annabelle McIntyre	5	2:05.33 (4) 2:05.33	4:10.54 (2) 2:05.21	6:12.58 (2) 2:02.04	8:13.01 2:00.43	2.91	+2.91		
3	101.07 Sydney-TIS Sarah Hawe	4	2:04.08 (3) 2:04.08	4:11.34 (3) 2:07.26	6:16.47 (3) 2:05.13	8:17.89 2:01.42	4.88	+7.79		
4	101.13 University of Queensland-QAS Lily Alton	7	2:02.61 (1) 2:02.61	4:13.93 (4) 2:11.32	6:23.70 (4) 2:09.77	8:28.64 2:04.94	10.75	+18.54		
5	101.09 Sydney University-NSWIS Georgie Gleeson	6	2:19.81 (5) 2:19.81	4:38.23 (5) 2:18.42	6:48.13 (5) 2:09.90	8:56.32 2:08.19	27.68	+46.22		
	101.10 Sydney University-NSWIS Tara Rigney	2	SCRATCHED							

Race 324 Open Men's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	107.07 Mercantile-VIS Joel Cain	2	1:50.84 (1) 1:50.84	3:44.17 1:53.33	5:37.28 (1) 1:53.11	7:28.70 1:51.42	0.00	+0.00
2	107.04 Buckingham-TIS Joseph Wilson	3	1:53.17 (2) 1:53.17	3:48.44 1:55.27	5:44.30 (2) 1:55.86	7:33.82 1:49.52	5.12	+5.12
3	107.03 Banks James Meads	4	1:55.39 (4) 1:55.39	3:52.92 1:57.53	5:46.56 (3) 1:53.64	7:36.47 1:49.91	2.65	+7.77
4	107.12 Sydney University Devlin Walsh	6	1:54.89 (3) 1:54.89	3:52.34 1:57.45	5:47.97 (4) 1:55.63	7:39.92 1:51.95	3.45	+11.22
5	107.06 Melbourne University Tyler Mason	5	1:56.87 (5) 1:56.87	3:55.12 1:58.25	5:52.89 (5) 1:57.77	7:47.94 1:55.05	8.02	+19.24
6	107.16 University of Queensland Callum Breetzke	7	2:01.87 (6) 2:01.87		6:08.22 (6) 1:58.73	8:06.95 1:58.73	19.01	+38.25

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Thursday, 31 March 2022

Race 325 Open Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	107.11 Sydney University-NSWIS Jack Hargreaves	2	1:45.75 (1) 1:45.75	3:37.79 (1) 1:52.04	5:24.63 (1) 1:46.84	7:12.35 1:47.72	0.00	+0.00
2	107.01 ANU-ACT Caleb Antill	3	1:47.70 (3) 1:47.70	3:39.71 (2) 1:52.01	5:27.18 (2) 1:47.47	7:17.04 1:49.86	4.69	+4.69
3	107.10 Sydney University-NSWIS David Bartholot	4	1:47.53 (2) 1:47.53	3:41.04 (3) 1:53.51	5:31.49 (3) 1:50.45	7:23.29 1:51.80	6.25	+10.94
4	107.13 Sydney University-NSWIS Alex Purnell	5	1:51.47 (6) 1:51.47	3:47.32 (4) 1:55.85	5:38.07 (4) 1:50.75	7:27.27 1:49.20	3.98	+14.92
5	107.15 UTS Haberfield-NSWIS Paddy Holt	6	1:49.92 (4) 1:49.92	3:47.51 (5) 1:57.59	5:40.95 (5) 1:53.44	7:30.76 1:49.81	3.49	+18.41
6	107.05 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Jackson Free	7	1:50.84 (5) 1:50.84	3:50.10 (6) 1:59.26	5:43.21 (6) 1:53.11	7:34.70 1:51.49	3.94	+22.35

Race 326 Open Women's Coxless Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	104.02 Melbourne Uni/Mercantile-VIS Katrina Werry, Lucy Stephan	1	1:49.85 (1) 1:49.85	3:45.70 (1) 1:55.85	5:39.71 (1) 1:54.01	7:32.29 1:52.58	0.00	+0.00
2	104.06 Sydney Uni/WARC-NSWIS/WAIS Giorgia Patten, Kate Rowan	2	1:51.63 (2) 1:51.63	3:48.95 (2) 1:57.32	5:43.70 (2) 1:54.75	7:38.63 1:54.93	6.34	+6.34
3	104.03 Mercantile/Melbourne Uni-VIS Jean Mitchell, Anna Kirkwood	3	1:54.16 (3) 1:54.16	3:51.80 (3) 1:57.64	5:48.56 (3) 1:56.76	7:47.68 1:59.12	9.05	+15.39
4	104.07 UTS Haberfield/Mercantile-NSW... Paige Barr*, Emma Fessey*	4	1:54.32 (4) 1:54.32	3:55.58 (4) 2:01.26	5:56.04 (4) 2:00.46	7:53.14 1:57.10	5.46	+20.85
5	104.05 Sydney University-NSWIS Jaime Ford, Eleanor Price	5	1:55.27 (5) 1:55.27	3:58.11 (5) 2:02.84	5:58.40 (5) 2:00.29	7:55.30 1:56.90	2.16	+23.01
6	104.08 Uni Queensland/Griffith Uni S... Morgan Riemer, Ellen Pozzi	6	1:59.87 (6) 1:59.87	4:08.17 (6) 2:08.30	6:13.45 (6) 2:05.28	8:15.85 2:02.40	20.55	+43.56
7	104.01 Adelaide Uni/Adelaide-SASI Diana Johns, Alacoque Tunny	7	2:09.18 (7) 2:09.18	4:26.00 (7) 2:16.82	6:37.84 (7) 2:11.84	8:49.20 2:11.36	33.35	+76.91

*substitute

Race 327 Open Men's Coxless Pair							B Final	
CANCELLED								

Race 328 Open Men's Coxless Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	110.06 Sydney University-NSWIS Will O'Shannessy, Jackson Kench	3	1:38.67 (2) 1:38.67	3:23.32 (1) 1:44.65	5:05.44 (1) 1:42.12	6:44.19 1:38.75	0.00	+0.00
2	110.02 Melbourne Uni/UTS Haberfield-... Nick Lavery, Simon Keenan	2	1:40.21 (4) 1:40.21	3:26.67 (3) 1:46.46	5:08.55 (2) 1:41.88	6:46.22 1:37.67	2.03	+2.03
3	110.09 Sydney/Tamar-NSWIS Henry Youl, Sam Hardy	4	1:39.60 (3) 1:39.60	3:26.43 (2) 1:46.83	5:09.60 (3) 1:43.17	6:51.43 1:41.83	5.21	+7.24
4	110.04 Swan River/WARC-WAIS Jack Cleary, Sam Marsh	5	1:40.93 (5) 1:40.93	3:27.13 (4) 1:46.20	5:10.80 (4) 1:43.67	6:54.44 1:43.64	3.01	+10.25
5	110.03 Mercantile/Sydney-VIS/NSWIS Spencer Turrin*, Angus Widdicombe	7	1:38.26 (1) 1:38.26	3:28.37 (5) 1:50.11	5:12.24 (5) 1:43.87	6:58.10 1:45.86	3.66	+13.91
6	110.05 Sydney University-NSWIS Lachlan Miles*, Jack O'Brien	6	1:41.37 (6) 1:41.37	3:28.49 (6) 1:47.12	5:14.89 (6) 1:46.40	7:00.26 1:45.37	2.16	+16.07

*substitute

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Thursday, 31 March 2022

Race 329 PR3 Men's Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	189.02 ANU-ACT Nicholas Neales	2	1:58.65 (1) 1:58.65	3:59.02 (1) 2:00.37	5:57.66 (1) 1:58.64	7:57.15 1:59.49	0.00	+0.00
2	189.05 Sydney University-NSWIS James Talbot	3	2:01.96 (2) 2:01.96	4:04.52 (2) 2:02.56	6:05.53 (2) 2:01.01	8:12.43 2:06.90	15.28	+15.28
3	189.06 University of Queensland Mac Russell	4	2:06.76 (3) 2:06.76	4:12.91 (3) 2:06.15	6:19.89 (3) 2:06.98	8:27.67 2:07.78	15.24	+30.52
4	189.04 Nestles Aaron Skinner	5	2:15.46 (4) 2:15.46	4:37.41 (4) 2:21.95	7:01.92 (4) 2:24.51	9:25.15 2:23.23	57.48	+88.00
5	189.03 Bundaberg Christian Lane-Krebs	6	2:34.32 (5) 2:34.32	5:00.05 (5) 2:25.73	7:31.98 (5) 2:31.93	9:55.63 2:23.65	30.48	+118.4
	189.01 ANU Stuart John	7	SCRATCHED					

Race 330 Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	152.02 Adelaide Sofia Suhinin	4	2:11.24 (3) 2:11.24	4:23.22 (1) 2:11.98	6:35.09 (1) 2:11.87	8:51.39 2:16.30	0.00	+0.00
2	152.04 Buckingham Phoebe Teale	3	2:09.60 (1) 2:09.60	6:02.30 (6) 3:52.70	6:40.27 (2) 0:37.97	8:57.26 2:16.99	5.87	+5.87
3	152.07 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Olivia Cook	2	2:10.55 (2) 2:10.55	4:26.70 (2) 2:16.15	6:43.24 (3) 2:16.54	9:00.10 2:16.86	2.84	+8.71
4	152.10 Melbourne University Christina Kamenev	5	2:16.60 (6) 2:16.60	4:36.25 (4) 2:19.65	6:53.37 (4) 2:17.12	9:13.82 2:20.45	13.72	+22.43
5	152.03 Banks Erica Smith	7	2:13.88 (4) 2:13.88	4:35.47 (3) 2:21.59	6:57.24 (5) 2:21.77	9:20.99 2:23.75	7.17	+29.60
6	152.01 ANU Charlotte Ryan	6	2:14.60 (5) 2:14.60	4:37.49 (5) 2:22.89	7:02.74 (6) 2:25.25	9:38.05 2:35.31	17.06	+46.66

Race 331 Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	152.05 Centenary-QAS Sophie Malcolm	3	2:04.67 (2) 2:04.67	4:15.35 (2) 2:10.68	6:23.45 (1) 2:08.10	8:34.90 2:11.45	0.00	+0.00
2	152.12 Swan River Lola Davies	4	2:04.94 (3) 2:04.94	4:16.24 (3) 2:11.30	6:27.84 (2) 2:11.60	8:39.48 2:11.64	4.58	+4.58
3	152.11 Swan River Rebecca Bolster	2	2:01.05 (1) 2:01.05	4:12.24 (1) 2:11.19	6:29.11 (3) 2:16.87	8:45.48 2:16.37	6.00	+10.58
4	152.14 Sydney Liesel Page	5	2:09.45 (6) 2:09.45	4:25.03 (6) 2:15.58	6:37.23 (4) 2:12.20	8:48.69 2:11.46	3.21	+13.79
5	152.13 Sydney Laura Sypher	7	2:05.19 (4) 2:05.19	4:20.47 (4) 2:15.28	6:38.16 (5) 2:17.69	8:52.57 2:14.41	3.88	+17.67
6	152.08 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Olivia Georgilopoulos	6	2:08.81 (5) 2:08.81	4:23.97 (5) 2:15.16	6:41.22 (6) 2:17.25	8:58.98 2:17.76	6.41	+24.08

Race 332 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.05 Melbourne University William Tozer	2	2:00.88 (2) 2:00.88	4:03.52 (1) 2:02.64	6:08.20 (1) 2:04.68	8:10.32 2:02.12	0.00	+0.00
2	153.06 Mercantile Hamish Roberts	3	2:04.06 (3) 2:04.06	4:09.98 (3) 2:05.92	6:15.38 (2) 2:05.40	8:19.59 2:04.21	9.27	+9.27
3	153.10 Toowong Sam Parry	4	1:59.04 (1) 1:59.04	4:05.80 (2) 2:06.76	6:17.22 (3) 2:11.42	8:33.12 2:15.90	13.53	+22.80
4	153.01 Canberra Jackson Boyd	5	2:06.07 (4) 2:06.07	4:20.12 (4) 2:14.05	6:36.59 (4) 2:16.47	8:53.75 2:17.16	20.63	+43.43
	153.08 Nudgee Harry Dixon	6	DID NOT START					

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Thursday, 31 March 2022

Race 333 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.12 UTS Haberfield Harry Curtin	2	1:51.34 (1) 1:51.34	3:46.48 (1) 1:55.14	5:43.06 (1) 1:56.58	7:37.47 1:54.41	0.00	+0.00
2	153.07 North Esk Laurie Dean	3	1:51.48 (2) 1:51.48	3:49.31 (2) 1:57.83	5:51.45 (2) 2:02.14	7:51.61 2:00.16	14.14	+14.14
3	153.11 Townsville JCU Reilly Williams	4	1:54.16 (3) 1:54.16	3:57.63 (3) 2:03.47	6:00.25 (3) 2:02.62	8:02.87 2:02.62	11.26	+25.40
4	153.03 Canberra-ACT Ethan Toscan	6	1:55.07 (4) 1:55.07	4:00.00 (4) 2:04.93	6:06.44 (4) 2:06.44	8:09.61 2:03.17	6.74	+32.14
5	153.04 Cathedral Townsville Micah Talbot	5	1:58.63 (5) 1:58.63	4:07.84 (5) 2:09.21	6:21.80 (5) 2:13.96	8:27.40 2:05.60	17.79	+49.93
6	153.02 Canberra Alex Tomanovits	7	2:01.70 (6) 2:01.70	4:11.58 (6) 2:09.88	6:23.75 (6) 2:12.17	8:29.75 2:06.00	2.35	+52.28

Race 334 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							B Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	134.05 Centenary Jessica Malcolm	2	2:05.93 (2) 2:05.93	4:16.48 (1) 2:10.55	6:25.28 (1) 2:08.80	8:38.17 2:12.89	0.00	+0.00		
2	134.10 Mersey Hannah Tippett	3	2:04.66 (1) 2:04.66	4:18.18 (2) 2:13.52	6:31.09 (2) 2:12.91	8:46.49 2:15.40	8.32	+8.32		
3	134.09 Mercantile Olivia Evans	4	2:11.91 (4) 2:11.91	4:28.95 (4) 2:17.04	6:41.06 (4) 2:12.11	8:51.87 2:10.81	5.38	+13.70		
4	134.04 Banks Antonietta Di Cosmo	5	2:10.90 (3) 2:10.90	4:28.66 (3) 2:17.76	6:39.97 (3) 2:11.31	8:51.96 2:11.99	0.09	+13.79		
5	134.08 Mercantile Demetria Kyriacopoulos	7	2:13.90 (5) 2:13.90	4:34.71 (5) 2:20.81	6:55.97 (5) 2:21.26	9:18.00 2:22.03	26.04	+39.83		
	134.13 Toowong Sophie Gerber	6	SCRATCHED							

Race 335 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	134.12 Sydney-NSWIS Grace Sypher	2	2:04.36 (1) 2:04.36	4:10.52 (1) 2:06.16	6:15.29 (1) 2:04.77	8:20.78 2:05.49	0.00	+0.00
2	134.14 WARC Georgia Seed	3	2:05.55 (2) 2:05.55	4:12.73 (2) 2:07.18	6:19.04 (2) 2:06.31	8:24.33 2:05.29	3.55	+3.55
3	134.06 Corio Bay Maggie Foley	4	2:07.34 (4) 2:07.34	4:16.23 (4) 2:08.89	6:23.56 (4) 2:07.33	8:24.35 2:00.79	0.02	+3.57
4	134.01 ANU-ACTHP Alexandra Moylan	5	2:05.83 (3) 2:05.83	4:15.06 (3) 2:09.23	6:22.46 (3) 2:07.40	8:33.29 2:10.83	8.94	+12.51
5	134.03 Adelaide University-SASI Isobel Watson	7	2:08.02 (5) 2:08.02	4:22.51 (5) 2:14.49	6:35.71 (5) 2:13.20	8:49.70 2:13.99	16.41	+28.92
6	134.07 Drummoyne Eve Timms	6	2:15.44 (6) 2:15.44	4:33.21 (6) 2:17.77	6:45.67 (6) 2:12.46	8:59.74 2:14.07	10.04	+38.96

Race 336 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	138.03 Melbourne University Damien Schroder	2	1:52.22 (2) 1:52.22	3:52.30 (2) 2:00.08	5:45.72 (1) 1:53.42	7:39.63 1:53.91	0.00	+0.00
2	138.04 Toowong Jack Bowser	3	1:51.53 (1) 1:51.53	3:51.24 (1) 1:59.71	5:47.49 (2) 1:56.25	7:46.74 1:59.25	7.11	+7.11
3	138.01 Banks Nick Szigeter	4	1:52.94 (3) 1:52.94	3:55.52 (3) 2:02.58	5:54.00 (3) 1:58.48	7:51.39 1:57.39	4.65	+11.76
4	138.05 Toowong Christian Place	5	1:53.47 (4) 1:53.47	3:56.93 (4) 2:03.46	5:55.00 (4) 1:58.07	7:54.10 1:59.10	2.71	+14.47
5	138.06 University of Queensland Liam McCoy	6	1:57.62 (5) 1:57.62	4:05.93 (5) 2:08.31	6:10.91 (5) 2:04.98	8:16.21 2:05.30	22.11	+36.58
6	138.02 Melbourne University Harry Ross	7	1:58.45 (6) 1:58.45	4:06.12 (6) 2:07.67	6:17.25 (6) 2:11.13	8:32.25 2:15.00	16.04	+52.62

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Thursday, 31 March 2022

Race 337 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Coxless Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	137.01 Tasmania University Sophie Robinson, Kate Oliver	2	1:59.46 (1) 1:59.46	4:08.85 (1) 2:09.39	6:14.30 (1) 2:05.45	8:13.81 1:59.51	0.00	+0.00

Race 338 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Coxless Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	140.03 Mercantile Jordan Roberts, Benjamin Whitmee	3	1:47.31 (1) 1:47.31	3:44.29 (1) 1:56.98	5:40.20 (1) 1:55.91	7:31.53 1:51.33	0.00	+0.00
2	140.01 Corio Bay Oscar Tyrrell, Charles Rahdon	4	1:51.06 (2) 1:51.06	3:50.32 (2) 1:59.26	5:46.52 (2) 1:56.20	7:40.73 1:54.21	9.20	+9.20
3	140.04 UTS Haberfield Cameron Ogilvie, Jack Henderson	5	1:53.83 (3) 1:53.83	3:53.20 (3) 1:59.37	5:51.31 (3) 1:58.11	7:47.99 1:56.68	7.26	+16.46
4	140.02 Melbourne University Lachie Phillips, Hamish Paine	6	2:11.52 (4) 2:11.52	4:32.52 (4) 2:21.00	6:50.97 (4) 2:18.45	9:03.89 2:12.92	75.90	+92.36

Race 339 Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull							B Final	
CANCELLED								

Race 340 Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull							A Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	113.06 Huon-TIS Georgia Nesbitt	1	2:04.22 (1) 2:04.22	4:06.97 (1) 2:02.75	6:06.62 (1) 1:59.65	8:07.37 2:00.75	0.00	+0.00		
2	113.01 ANU Anneka Reardon	3	2:07.81 (3) 2:07.81	4:12.41 (2) 2:04.60	6:14.68 (2) 2:02.27	8:17.33 2:02.65	9.96	+9.96		
3	113.02 ANU Sophie Jerapetritis	5	2:08.44 (4) 2:08.44	4:14.80 (4) 2:06.36	6:17.96 (4) 2:03.16	8:18.98 2:01.02	1.65	+11.61		
4	113.05 Huon-TIS Eve Mure	4	2:06.97 (2) 2:06.97	4:13.03 (3) 2:06.06	6:16.60 (3) 2:03.57	8:22.82 2:06.22	3.84	+15.45		
5	113.08 UTS Haberfield Michaela Franz	6	2:14.06 (5) 2:14.06	4:29.95 (5) 2:15.89	6:43.63 (5) 2:13.68	8:58.97 2:15.34	36.15	+51.60		
6	113.09 University of WA Lara Glendinning	7	2:19.91 (6) 2:19.91	4:40.06 (6) 2:20.15	6:58.60 (6) 2:18.54	9:13.65 2:15.05	14.68	+66.28		
	113.07 Sydney University-NSWIS Lucy Coleman	2	SCRATCHED							

Race 341 Open Lightweight Men's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	116.09 Toowong Austin Dipple	2	1:58.28 (1) 1:58.28	4:01.66 (1) 2:03.38	6:05.76 (1) 2:04.10	8:06.28 2:00.52	0.00	+0.00
2	116.08 Tasmania University Sam Casey	3	2:04.55 (2) 2:04.55	4:09.82 (2) 2:05.27	6:10.77 (2) 2:00.95	8:10.13 1:59.36	3.85	+3.85
3	116.03 Banks Harry Cathcart	4	2:05.94 (3) 2:05.94	4:12.68 (3) 2:06.74	6:13.96 (3) 2:01.28	8:16.50 2:02.54	6.37	+10.22
4	116.11 University of Queensland Mac Russell	5	2:15.20 (4) 2:15.20	4:28.09 (4) 2:12.89	6:37.65 (4) 2:09.56	8:40.63 2:02.98	24.13	+34.35

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Thursday, 31 March 2022

Race 342 Open Lightweight Men's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	116.05 Mercantile-VIS Red Matthews	2	1:48.13 (1) 1:48.13	3:38.89 (1) 1:50.76	5:30.03 (1) 1:51.14	7:21.85 1:51.82	0.00	+0.00
2	116.01 ANU-ACT Hamish Harding	3	1:50.06 (2) 1:50.06	3:45.80 (2) 1:55.74	5:39.30 (2) 1:53.50	7:30.15 1:50.85	8.30	+8.30
3	116.02 Adelaide-SASI Oscar McGuinness	4	1:52.44 (3) 1:52.44	3:47.36 (3) 1:54.92	5:40.63 (3) 1:53.27	7:33.06 1:52.43	2.91	+11.21
4	116.07 North Esk-TIS Connor Ryan	5	1:53.81 (4) 1:53.81	3:51.14 (4) 1:57.33	5:46.70 (4) 1:55.56	7:39.36 1:52.66	6.30	+17.51
5	116.10 UTS Haberfield Michael McCrea	6	1:55.05 (5) 1:55.05	3:53.64 (5) 1:58.59	5:50.09 (5) 1:56.45	7:46.42 1:56.33	7.06	+24.57
6	116.12 University of Queensland-QAS Blaine Heseltine	7	1:55.61 (6) 1:55.61	3:57.47 (6) 2:01.86	5:56.64 (6) 1:59.17	7:51.03 1:54.39	4.61	+29.18

Race 343 Open Lightweight Men's Coxless Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	119.03 Barwon Carl Tomczak, Thomas Hastings	3	1:47.22 (2) 1:47.22	3:38.03 (1) 1:50.81	5:28.99 (1) 1:50.96	7:17.69 1:48.70	0.00	+0.00
2	119.05 Toowong Jack Price, Tom Williamson	2	1:47.11 (1) 1:47.11	3:39.63 (2) 1:52.52	5:31.91 (2) 1:52.28	7:21.34 1:49.43	3.65	+3.65
3	119.02 Banks Guy Velik, Sam Oostendorp	4	1:49.56 (4) 1:49.56	3:42.92 (3) 1:53.36	5:35.74 (3) 1:52.82	7:27.01 1:51.27	5.67	+9.32
4	119.04 Sydney University Benjamin Boman, Wyatt Batt	5	1:52.19 (5) 1:52.19	3:46.69 (5) 1:54.50	5:40.01 (4) 1:53.32	7:33.85 1:53.84	6.84	+16.16
5	119.07 UTS Haberfield Peter Waldersee, Jack Message	7	1:47.78 (3) 1:47.78	3:45.95 (4) 1:58.17	5:46.35 (5) 2:00.40	7:43.11 1:56.76	9.26	+25.42
6	119.06 UTS Haberfield James Waldersee, William Clark	6	1:55.31 (6) 1:55.31	3:54.06 (6) 1:58.75	5:55.52 (6) 2:01.46	7:56.16 2:00.64	13.05	+38.47

Race 344 PR3 Women's Single Scull							B Final	
CANCELLED								

Race 345 PR3 Women's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	187.08 Mercantile-VIS Jessica Gallagher	3	2:19.65 (2) 2:19.65	4:40.75 (1) 2:21.10	7:03.37 (1) 2:22.62	9:23.53 2:20.16	0.00	+0.00
2	187.02 Balmain Bronte Marshall	2	2:31.54 (3) 2:31.54	5:04.33 (3) 2:32.79	7:37.30 (3) 2:32.97	10:04.20 2:26.90	40.67	+40.67
3	187.01 ANU Rebecca Jones	4	2:18.76 (1) 2:18.76	4:52.52 (2) 2:33.76	7:36.98 (2) 2:44.46	10:14.43 2:37.45	10.23	+50.90
4	187.06 Banks Susannah Lutze	5	2:38.87 (4) 2:38.87	5:20.94 (4) 2:42.07	8:03.35 (4) 2:42.41	10:36.82 2:33.47	22.39	+73.29
5	187.07 Drummoyne Stephanie Walker	6	2:45.07 (6) 2:45.07	5:28.81 (6) 2:43.74	8:09.41 (5) 2:40.60	10:47.03 2:37.62	10.21	+83.50
6	187.04 Balmain Lauren Webber	7	2:40.81 (5) 2:40.81	5:25.89 (5) 2:45.08	8:16.29 (6) 2:50.40	10:59.42 2:43.13	12.39	+95.89

Race 346 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	170.25 Trinity Lutheran (Sims,Wood,Clifford,Hodges,c:Clifford)	5	8:07.51	0.00	+0.00	
2	170.27 Yarra Yarra Composite (Robb,Willcock,Young,Werner,c:Sirotic)	3	8:09.02	1.51	+1.51	
3	170.04 Canberra Girls Grammar (Bush,Burns,Perry-Dalton,Lilley,c:Crawford)	2	8:09.13	0.11	+1.62	
4	170.16 Pymble Ladies' (Jones*,Moore,McLean,Kelly,c:Yemma)	4	8:16.72	7.59	+9.21	
5	170.05 Canberra Grammar (Wilson,Howard,Oliver,Duncan,c:Willett)	6	8:36.38	19.66	+28.87	

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 419,420); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Thursday, 31 March 2022

Race 347 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull						Repechage 2			
Place	Crew					Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	170.12	Loreto - Toorak (Hope,Fairchild,Grant,Richards,c:Marsh)				2	8:10.03	0.00	+0.00
2	170.13	Loreto Marryatville (Laing,Rosenbauer,Deans,Kollberg,c:Dagas)				3	8:18.34	8.31	+8.31
3	170.03	Buckingham/Ballarat City (Ross*,Teale,Wigston,Ralph,c:Hill)				4	8:25.93	7.59	+15.90
4	170.26	Wendouree Ballarat (Skewes-Clinton,Coutts*,Kopke-Veldhuis,Gartlan,c:Woodburn)				5	8:41.62	15.69	+31.59
5	170.15	Loreto Normanhurst (Collins,Ball,Hickey,Haire,c:Witton)				6	9:06.42	24.80	+56.39
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 419,420); Rest Eliminated								*substitute	

Race 348 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull						Repechage 3			
Place	Crew					Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	170.02	Ballarat Clarendon (Maher,Salmi,Kirsanovs,Troon,c:Cooper)				2	8:17.33	0.00	+0.00
2	170.23	St Pats Townsville/Cent... (Nott,McFarlane,Bragg,Bourke,c:D'Mello)				6	8:19.20	1.87	+1.87
3	170.19	Radford College (Hardy,Potter,Turner,Hickey,c:Ward)				3	8:23.54	4.34	+6.21
4	170.09	Kinross Wolaroi (Scammell,Luelf,Searle,Wong,c:Caro)				4	8:26.98	3.44	+9.65
5	170.08	Gippsland Grammar (Beaty,Oates,Norman,Lindrea,c:Christian)				5	8:58.54	31.56	+41.21
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 419,420); Rest Eliminated									

Race 349 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull						Repechage 4			
Place	Crew					Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	170.06	Commercial (Rix,Wex,Willcox,Harvest,c:Chaudhry)				2	8:24.12	0.00	+0.00
2	170.11	Loreto - Toorak (Kritikides,Bamford,Conquest,Court,c:Woods)				4	8:28.03	3.91	+3.91
3	170.17	Queenwood (Seve,Roles,Boyd,James*,c:Han)				3	8:29.18	1.15	+5.06
4	170.18	Radford College (Brennan,Miller,Guenther,Gupta,c:Layton)				6	8:46.77	17.59	+22.65
5	170.07	Firbank Grammar (Morgan,Zissis,Dever,Jackson,c:Fyfe)				5	8:52.81	6.04	+28.69
6	170.14	Loreto Normanhurst (Newsome,Egan,Grant,Gibbons,c:Lenahan)				7	8:53.56	0.75	+29.44
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 419,420); Rest Eliminated								*substitute	

Race 350 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull						Repechage 1			
Place	Crew					Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	173.16	Nudgee (Strickland,May,Enders,Coorey,c:Read)				2	6:50.48	0.00	+0.00
2	173.10	Hunter Valley Grammar (Purdie*,Foster,Blatchley,Williamson,c:Geraghty)				3	7:01.62	11.14	+11.14
3	173.19	Radford College (Robinson,Gaden,McKee,White,c:Humphries)				4	7:06.19	4.57	+15.71
4	173.07	Centenary/Hunter Valley (Henderson,West,Robertson,Brooks,c:Burgess)				5	7:15.14	8.95	+24.66
5	173.02	Brighton Grammar (Forster,Jorgensen,Roos,McConville,c:Carlin)				6	7:22.00	6.86	+31.52
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 421,422); Rest Eliminated								*substitute	

Race 351 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull						Repechage 2			
Place	Crew					Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	173.17	Prince Alfred College (Chapple,Knight,Stunell,Dawson,c:Hamood)				2	7:07.41	0.00	+0.00
2	173.09	Daramalen College (Bowditch,Ashen,Edwards,Rickard,c:Poels)				5	7:24.25	16.84	+16.84
3	173.08	Corowa (Hogan,Holland,Julian,Hogan,c:McFarlane)				4	7:39.10	14.85	+31.69
4	173.05	Caulfield Grammar (Weir,English*,O'Halloran,Mariette,c:Randerson)				6	8:01.03	21.93	+53.62
	173.18	Radford College (Malouf,Vosen,Greig,Scott,c:Barlin)				3			
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 421,422); Rest Eliminated								*substitute	

Race 352 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull						Repechage 3					
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	173.23	St Patrick's College VIC Bennett,Charles,O'Brien,Murfett,c:Kargaran			2		3:22.64	14:16.63 10:53.99	7:04.03	0.00	+0.00
2	173.15	Newington Fuller*,Grillakis,Mitchell,Jones,c:Nicholas			3			7:08.89	4.86	+4.86	
3	173.06	Centenary McBride,Dugdell,Proctor,Burgess,c:Robertson			4			7:24.90	16.01	+20.87	
4	173.12	N Beaches Secondary Robertson,Reeves,Yates,Coddington,c:Oostdijk			6			7:44.60	19.70	+40.57	
5	173.22	Scotch College VIC Davies,Lawson,Symons,Schiffer,c:McCallum			5			7:46.17	1.57	+42.14	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 421,422); Rest Eliminated								*substitute			

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Thursday, 31 March 2022

Race 353 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 4		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	173.03 Canberra Grammar Robertson,Tranter,Outram,Budd,c:Hayman	3		3:25.73 (1)		7:15.68	0.00	+0.00	
2	173.21 Scotch College VIC Fergusson,Wilcox,Burney,Emmett,c:Demetriou	4		3:40.27 (2)		7:20.42	4.74	+4.74	
3	173.04 Cathedral Townsville Patrick,Chin,Hoch,Whitehead,c:Bolster	2		7:17.29 (4)		7:23.41	2.99	+7.73	
4	173.13 N Beaches Secondary Burke,McLean*,Elias,Groves,c:Elias	5		6:22.60 (3)		7:48.58	25.17	+32.90	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 421,422); Rest Eliminated								*substitute	

Race 354 Under 19 Women's Quadruple Scull					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	156.06 North Esk/Kentish (Welch,Hepburn,Hucker,Brown)	2	7:24.44	0.00	+0.00	
2	156.07 Penrith Composite (Callaghan,Armstrong*,Burke,Joines)	4	7:41.40	16.96	+16.96	
3	156.08 Radford College (Hickey,Macintosh,Kendall,Sampson)	5	7:43.86	2.46	+19.42	
4	156.03 Commercial/Centenary (Searle,Drysdale,Brooks,Formosa-Kerr)	6	8:13.74	29.88	+49.30	
	156.04 Mersey/Cathedral Townsv... (Cox*,Woodbury*,Spaulding,Greenhill)	3	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 477); Rest Eliminated						*substitute

Race 355 Under 19 Women's Quadruple Scull							Repechage 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	156.12 Yarra Yarra Composite Critchlow,Cooper,Huber,Kfourri	2		3:33.10 (1)	5:31.06 (1) 1:57.96	7:23.55 1:52.49	0.00	+0.00	
2	156.10 University of Queensland Bishop,Bridgefoot,Hutton,Ready	4		3:38.81 (4)	5:35.92 (2) 1:57.11	7:28.72 1:52.80	5.17	+5.17	
3	156.05 Mersey/ANU Yeates,Gray,Castles,Grave	3		3:38.18 (3)	5:38.17 (4) 1:59.99	7:31.98 1:53.81	3.26	+8.43	
4	156.11 Wendouree Ballarat Composite Wagener,Butcher,McFarlane,Simpson-Kerr	5		3:37.90 (2)	5:37.88 (3) 1:59.98	7:35.86 1:57.98	3.88	+12.31	
5	156.01 Ballarat City Hancock,Phillips,Bigham,Broad	6		3:42.43 (5)	5:45.78 (5) 2:03.35	7:46.27 2:00.49	10.41	+22.72	
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 477); Rest Eliminated									

Race 356 Under 19 Men's Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	163.08 St Augustines NSW Wilson,Smith,St Pierre,Nicholas	4			4:42.33 (1)	6:19.89 1:37.56	0.00	+0.00	
2	163.10 Sydney Maroulis,Frederikson,Gursoy,Moloney	2		3:05.13	4:46.63 (2) 1:41.50	6:27.64 1:41.01	7.75	+7.75	
3	163.01 Ignatius Park Composite Merry,McGregor,Klotz,Lau	3		3:06.56	4:48.99 (3) 1:42.43	6:31.57 1:42.58	3.93	+11.68	
4	163.13 Trinity Lutheran Composite O'Toole,McClure,Heron,Vandepol	6		3:14.61	5:02.50 (4) 1:47.89	6:45.23 1:42.73	13.66	+25.34	
	163.03 Melbourne High Nishikawa,Gu,Huang*,Chandraraj	5	SCRATCHED						
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 478); Rest Eliminated								*substitute	

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Thursday, 31 March 2022

Race 357 Under 19 Men's Quadruple Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	163.02 Gippsland Grammar Rule,Hamilton,Smith,Osborne	3			4:40.54 (1)	6:18.95 1:38.41	0.00	+0.00
2	163.09 St Augustines NSW Composite Woodward,Macdougall,Stanley,Potts	2			4:48.63 (2)	6:29.63 1:41.00	10.68	+10.68
3	163.04 Nudgee Dixon,Willett,Schostakowski,Nelson	4			4:49.87 (3)	6:30.26 1:40.39	0.63	+11.31
4	163.12 Trinity Grammar VIC Lawrence,Thatcher,Fraser-Peckham,Devlin	6			4:58.67 (4)	6:42.53 1:43.86	12.27	+23.58
5	163.07 Rockhampton Grammar/Nudgee Hewitt,Mitchell,Stanke,Napper	5		3:16.51	5:05.13 (5) 1:48.62	6:51.43 1:46.30	8.90	+32.48

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 478); Rest Eliminated

Race 358 Under 21 Women's Quadruple Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	144.06 Swan River/Fremantle Davies,Quinn,Broad*,Bolster	3		3:24.88 (3)	5:18.52 (2) 1:53.64	7:06.68 1:48.16	0.00	+0.00
2	144.09 Sydney University-ACTHP Wightman,Cassin*,Vagg,Turner	7		3:23.22 (2)	5:17.45 (1) 1:54.23	7:08.85 1:51.40	2.17	+2.17
3	144.05 North Esk/Mersey Tippett,Tippett,Florance,Calvert	6		3:22.69 (1)	5:19.70 (3) 1:57.01	7:13.80 1:54.10	4.95	+7.12
4	144.10 Toowong Geldard,Malouf,Fisher,Powell	5		3:33.98 (5)	5:30.89 (4) 1:56.91	7:23.86 1:52.97	10.06	+17.18
5	144.02 Adelaide University Composite Seppelt,Cannon,Webb*,Romaniuk	4		3:32.73 (4)	5:31.02 (5) 1:58.29	7:26.63 1:55.61	2.77	+19.95
6	144.01 ANU Composite Suhinin,Taeger*,Cook,Ryan	2		3:37.41 (6)	5:36.66 (6) 1:59.25	7:34.80 1:58.14	8.17	+28.12

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 481); Rest->Repechage (Race 426) *substitute

Race 359 Under 21 Women's Quadruple Scull					Heat 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins			
1	144.11 Centenary Composite-QAS (Gregory*,Malcolm,Georgilopoulos,Malcolm)	4	6:52.97	0.00	+0.00		
2	144.08 Sydney-NSWIS/ACTHP (Sypher,McManus-Barrett,Scammell,Sypher)	2	6:53.71	0.74	+0.74		
3	144.03 Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... (Watson,Barr,Kenway,Free)	5	6:56.97	3.26	+4.00		
4	144.04 Melbourne University (Kamenev,Batrouney,Cartwright,Rosaia)	3	7:18.97	22.00	+26.00		
	144.07 Sydney-NSWIS (Gavan,Thomson,Miller,Neville)	6	SCRATCHED				

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 481); Rest->Repechage (Race 426) *substitute

Race 360 Under 21 Men's Quadruple Scull					Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins			
1	149.04 Nth Esk/Tasmania Uni (Paynter,Breier,Colley,Dean)	6	6:16.13	0.00	+0.00		
2	149.03 Mosman/Torrens (Brown,Deckers,Irving,Burke)	2	6:22.07	5.94	+5.94		
3	149.05 Sydney (Fredricson,Livingstone*,Boag,Carmody)	3	6:32.12	10.05	+15.99		
4	149.07 Toowong (Leddie,Murphy,Martin,Parry)	5	6:34.39	2.27	+18.26		
5	149.02 Mercantile (Roberts,Morrish,Nicol,Findlay)	4	7:08.33	33.94	+52.20		

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 482); Rest->Repechage (Race 427) *substitute

Race 361 Under 21 Men's Quadruple Scull					Heat 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins			
1	149.06 Nepean/Sydney (Appelcryn,Delaney,Glendinning,Harrold*)	2	6:09.91	0.00	+0.00		
2	149.09 Uni Queensland Composite (Mounter,Horsnell,Miles,Rosemann)	5	6:16.19	6.28	+6.28		
3	149.01 Ballarat City/Melbourne... (Hudson,Tozer,Gilbert,McKechnie)	4	6:18.88	2.69	+8.97		
4	149.08 UTS Haberfield (Power,Stefanovic,Blackwell,Caponas)	3	6:20.75	1.87	+10.84		

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 482); Rest->Repechage (Race 427) *substitute

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Thursday, 31 March 2022

Race 362 Club Women's Double Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	174.05	Banks	(Smith,Raggatt)	6	7:37.64	0.00 +0.00
2	174.16	Mosman	(Hyde,Burke)	4	7:56.68	19.04 +19.04
3	174.13	Mercantile	(Planincic,Clements)	7	8:08.05	11.37 +30.41
4	174.14	Mercantile	(Somerville,Nash)	8	8:19.08	11.03 +41.44
5	174.04	Ascham	(Koczkar,Abeywickrema)	2	8:32.64	13.56 +55.00
6	174.15	Mosman	(Willcock*,Callaghan)	5	8:40.60	7.96 +62.96
7	174.08	Caulfield Grammar	(Loetje,Pearce)	3	9:05.18	24.58 +87.54
Progress : 1->Final (Race 598); Rest->Repechage (Race's 430-431)						*substitute

Race 363 Club Women's Double Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	174.07	Brisbane & GPS	(Evans,Morris)	2	7:41.85	0.00 +0.00
2	174.01	ANU	(Khan,Grant*)	7	7:51.74	9.89 +9.89
3	174.12	Melbourne University	(Mortimore,Voulanas)	8	8:04.24	12.50 +22.39
4	174.03	Adelaide University	(Tunny,Roe*)	5	8:07.12	2.88 +25.27
5	174.10	Corio Bay	(Arnold,Murphy)	3	8:14.92	7.80 +33.07
6	174.17	Newcastle Grammar	(Charge,Barnett)	6	8:19.55	4.63 +37.70
7	174.11	Corio Bay	(Ahearn,Timms-Honner)	4	8:27.24	7.69 +45.39
Progress : 1->Final (Race 598); Rest->Repechage (Race's 430-431)						*substitute

Race 364 Club Women's Double Scull					Heat 3	
CANCELLED						

Race 365 Club Men's Double Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	177.03	Ballarat City	(Rowlands,McDougall)	6	6:59.16	0.00 +0.00
2	177.12	Sydney University	(Hewitt,Bristow)	4	7:00.06	0.90 +0.90
3	177.15	UTS Haberfield	(Brezniak,Dawson)	5	7:19.73	19.67 +20.57
4	177.16	UTS Haberfield	(Kovarik,Dunstan)	2	7:36.17	16.44 +37.01
	177.09	Mosman	(Irving,Brown)	3	SCRATCHED	
	177.07	Mercantile	(Roberts,Morrish)	7	SCRATCHED	
Progress :						

Race 366 Club Men's Double Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	177.04	Banks	(Putter,Meads)	6	6:50.57	0.00 +0.00
2	177.06	Cranbrook	(Dawson-Damer*,Scott Brown)	2	7:10.08	19.51 +19.51
3	177.01	ANU	(Hehir,Hempton)	3	7:11.10	1.02 +20.53
4	177.13	Townsville JCU	(Skipp,Williams)	7	7:19.36	8.26 +28.79
5	177.10	Pine Rivers	(Hart,Borger)	4	7:22.22	2.86 +31.65
	177.08	Mercantile	(Nicol,Findlay)	5	SCRATCHED	
Progress :						*substitute

Race 367 Club Men's Double Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	177.17	University of WA	(Binyon,Hynes)	7	6:59.80	0.00 +0.00
2	177.14	UTS Haberfield	(Ogilvie, Van Heemst)	3	7:08.60	8.80 +8.80
3	177.05	Corio Bay	(Hall-Sullivan,Tremul)	4	7:22.23	13.63 +22.43
4	177.02	Adelaide	(Peter,Lasscock)	6	7:31.95	9.72 +32.15
	177.11	Sydney	(Boidin,Cregan)	5	SCRATCHED	
Progress :						

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Thursday, 31 March 2022

Race 368 Schoolgirl's Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	201.39	St Pat's Townsville	(Sarah Bourke)	3	8:43.38	0.00 +0.00
2	201.30	Launceston Grammar	(Leila Hucker)	2	9:01.80	18.42 +18.42
3	201.28	Loreto Marryatville	(Emily Laing)	4	9:03.01	1.21 +19.63
4	201.07	Virtual School Vic	(LilyRose Hall Krause)	6	9:20.44	17.43 +37.06
5	201.19	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Molly Walkerden)	7	9:26.47	6.03 +43.09
6	201.41	Torrens	(Sophie Butcher)	1	9:43.29	16.82 +59.91
7	201.05	Ascham	(Kitty Elias)	5	9:58.94	15.65 +75.56
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 485-489); Rest->Repechage (Race's 438-443)						

Race 369 Schoolgirl's Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	201.37	St Luke's Anglican	(Asia Heaps)	7	8:51.31	0.00 +0.00
2	201.09	Burwood Girls High	(Ela Huber)	5	9:06.20	14.89 +14.89
3	201.13	Caulfield Grammar	(Amelia Pinder)	4	9:11.18	4.98 +19.87
4	201.25	Loreto Marryatville	(Isabella Deans)	6	9:19.51	8.33 +28.20
5	201.23	Korowa Anglican Girls	(Alissa Kirton)	1	9:52.72	33.21 +61.41
	201.32	Queenwood	(Olivia Dohnt)	2	SCRATCHED	
	201.14	Caulfield Grammar	(Annabel Barnett)	3	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 485-489); Rest->Repechage (Race's 438-443)						

Race 370 Schoolgirl's Single Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	201.17	Geelong College	(Issy Batrouney)	6	8:37.18	0.00 +0.00
2	201.12	Cathedral Townsville	(Scarlett Woodbury)	4	8:46.70	9.52 +9.52
3	201.27	Loreto Marryatville	(Bianca Kollberg)	5	9:10.92	24.22 +33.74
4	201.22	Korowa Anglican Girls	(Abbey Sharrock)	7	9:11.65	0.73 +34.47
5	201.20	Kenmore SHS	(Katelyn Brooks)	2	9:47.99	36.34 +70.81
6	201.21	Korowa Anglican Girls	(Hannah Kirton)	3	10:26.36	38.37 +109.1
	201.33	Redlands	(Elizabeth Holtheuer)	1	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 485-489); Rest->Repechage (Race's 438-443)						

Race 371 Schoolgirl's Single Scull					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	201.08	Brisbane State High-QAS	(Sophie Malcolm)	4	8:26.24	0.00 +0.00
2	201.29	St Brendan Shaw	(Ella Spaulding)	5	8:39.50	13.26 +13.26
3	201.40	St Paul's Grammar	(Maddison Joines)	7	8:41.19	1.69 +14.95
4	201.35	St Catherines School NSW	(Erin Kara)	3	8:54.17	12.98 +27.93
5	201.03	Ascham	(Sabrina Koczkar)	2	9:14.40	20.23 +48.16
6	201.31	Norwood Morialta High	(Angelica Chia)	6	9:29.00	14.60 +62.76
7	201.42	Academy of Mary Immac.	(Annika Sirotic)	1	9:20.41	RELEGATED
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 485-489); Rest->Repechage (Race's 438-443)						

Race 372 Schoolgirl's Single Scull					Heat 5	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	201.36	St Ignatius SA	(Imogen Graham)	4	9:11.50	0.00 +0.00
2	201.10	Our Lady of the Sacred	(Amber Tulloch)	7	9:23.64	12.14 +12.14
3	201.04	Ascham	(Lucy Yabsley)	5	9:25.68	2.04 +14.18
4	201.02	Adelaide High	(Louisa Wagener)	6	9:32.16	6.48 +20.66
	201.43	Kardinia Int'l College	(Ruby Gray)	1	SCRATCHED	
	201.01	Merici College	(Ella Horn)	2	SCRATCHED	
	201.16	Geelong College	(Chantal Mason)	3	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 485-489); Rest->Repechage (Race's 438-443)						

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Thursday, 31 March 2022

Race 373 Schoolgirl's Single Scull					Heat 6	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	201.06	Ascham	(Sophia Miller)	2	8:44.31	0.00 +0.00
2	201.11	Cathedral Townsville	(Abigail Cox)	7	8:49.97	5.66 +5.66
3	201.15	Damascus	(Daisy Simpson-Kerr)	3	8:51.88	1.91 +7.57
4	201.38	St Pat's Townsville	(Lily Bragg)	1	8:52.70	0.82 +8.39
5	201.26	Loreto Marryatville	(Fearne Rosenbauer)	6	9:30.49	37.79 +46.18
6	201.18	Geelong College	(Lulu McKewan)	4	9:50.45	19.96 +66.14
	201.34	St Catherines School NSW	(Missy Callaghan)	5	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 485-489); Rest->Repechage (Race's 438-443)						

Race 374 Schoolboy's Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	206.35	Scotch College ADEL	(Adam Holland)	6	7:29.30	0.00 +0.00
2	206.25	Kinross Wolaroi	(Alec Hoskin)	4	7:35.64	6.34 +6.34
3	206.37	St Luke's Anglican	(Samuel Klotz)	5	7:59.79	24.15 +30.49
4	206.09	Geelong College	(Alexander Williams)	2	8:29.18	29.39 +59.88
5	206.06	Christian Bros	(Jordan Wilson)	7	9:16.26	47.08 +106.9
	206.26	Marist College ACT	(Jesse Rosin)	3	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 492-496); Rest->Repechage (Race's 444-449)						

Race 375 Schoolboy's Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	206.32	Nudgee	(Chad Willett)	3	7:37.07	0.00 +0.00
2	206.33	Pembroke School	(Cooper Peter)	2	7:44.23	7.16 +7.16
3	206.14	Preshil	(Max Currie)	6	7:52.20	7.97 +15.13
4	206.11	Gippsland Grammar	(Curtis Wilmot)	7	8:35.23	43.03 +58.16
5	206.12	Gippsland Grammar	(Regan Farley)	5	8:41.27	6.04 +64.20
6	206.03	Ballarat Grammar	(Alexander (Xander) Boreham)	4	8:43.36	2.09 +66.29
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 492-496); Rest->Repechage (Race's 444-449)						

Race 376 Schoolboy's Single Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	206.02	Aquinas College Perth	(Harry Salfinger)	3	7:36.47	0.00 +0.00
2	206.04	Brisbane Boys	(Thomas Stevens)	6	7:47.52	11.05 +11.05
3	206.13	Kew High School	(Archie Critchell)	5	7:55.01	7.49 +18.54
4	206.15	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Zinc Bosco)	2	7:59.60	4.59 +23.13
5	206.22	Ignatius Park	(Noah Lau)	7	8:01.25	1.65 +24.78
	206.10	Gippsland Grammar	(Matthew Thompson)	4	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 492-496); Rest->Repechage (Race's 444-449)						

Race 377 Schoolboy's Single Scull					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	206.20	Hutchins	(Hayden Mounter)	4	7:42.51	0.00 +0.00
2	206.34	Redlands	(Finn Woodward)	5	8:00.36	17.85 +17.85
3	206.21	Hutchins	(Angus Vermeij)	7	8:24.45	24.09 +41.94
4	206.31	Nudgee	(Hamish Leddie)	3	8:27.73	3.28 +45.22
5	206.17	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Caleb Chadwick)	6	8:39.88	12.15 +57.37
6	206.19	Hutchins	(Jakob Fiedler)	2	8:42.75	2.87 +60.24
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 492-496); Rest->Repechage (Race's 444-449)						

Race 378 Schoolboy's Single Scull					Heat 5	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	206.28	Matthew Flinders AC QLD	(Charles Clarke)	2	8:08.68	0.00 +0.00
2	206.39	Trinity Lutheran	(Troy Heron)	6	8:11.54	2.86 +2.86
3	206.36	Somerset College	(Callum McClure)	4	8:16.54	5.00 +7.86
4	206.29	N Beaches Secondary	(Zane McGregor)	3	8:35.47	18.93 +26.79
5	206.30	Newcastle Grammar	(Vincent Miteff)	5	8:53.24	17.77 +44.56
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 492-496); Rest->Repechage (Race's 444-449)						

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Thursday, 31 March 2022

Race 379 Schoolboy's Single Scull					Heat 6	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	206.38	Trinity Lutheran	(Robert Vandepol)	3	7:58.48	0.00 +0.00
2	206.01	Adelaide High	(Noah Buxton)	5	8:11.59	13.11 +13.11
3	206.27	Marist College ACT	(Darcy James)	2	8:21.16	9.57 +22.68
4	206.07	Cranbrook	(Callum Dunn)	4	8:27.92	6.76 +29.44
5	206.08	Geelong College	(Sam Thompson)	6	8:40.28	12.36 +41.80
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 492-496); Rest->Repechage (Race's 444-449)						

Race 380 Schoolgirl's Coxed Four					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	203.03	Canberra Girls Grammar	(Mchugh,Champion de Crespigny,Davis,Goldie,c:Hasdman)	5	7:40.52	0.00 +0.00
2	203.05	Fahan	(Fry,Crosby,Riches,Cooper,c:Rolls)	4	7:42.38	1.86 +1.86
3	203.06	Kinross Wolaroi	(Richardson,Scammell,Woods,Searle,c:Robson)	2	7:46.58	4.20 +6.06
4	203.14	Queenwood	(Cook,Botha,Campbell*,Driver,c:Anderson)	7	7:47.72	1.14 +7.20
5	203.13	Pymble Ladies'	(Leahy,Morgan,Wood,Sargeant,c:Gothard)	1	8:01.71	13.99 +21.19
6	203.12	PLC Sydney	(Steel,Bebbington,Rutherford,Winton-Murray,c:Doukakis)	3	8:07.46	5.75 +26.94
7	203.02	Canberra Girls Grammar	(Bridgewater,Natney,Farrell,Perry-Dalton,c:Miller)	6	8:09.77	2.31 +29.25
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 499,500); Rest->Repechage (Race's 450-451) *substitute						

Race 381 Schoolgirl's Coxed Four					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	203.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Jackson,Richardson,McClure,Lovel,c:Tucker)	6	7:28.80	0.00 +0.00
2	203.11	Loreto Normanhurst	(Lucas,Webster,Powell,O'Brien,c:Simon)	4	7:56.65	27.85 +27.85
3	203.04	Canberra Grammar-ACTHP	(Rangiah,Platis,Noyes,Bond,c:Mukherjee)	2	7:59.33	2.68 +30.53
4	203.17	St Michael's Collegiate	(Bird,Forsyth,McCoid,Curry,c:Curry)	3	8:01.12	1.79 +32.32
5	203.10	Loreto Kirribilli	(Howard,Damian,Moran,Fikkers,c:Jones)	7	8:01.98	0.86 +33.18
6	203.16	Shelford Girls' Grammar	(Morgan,Kent,Ying,Kennedy,c:Le)	5	8:12.34	10.36 +43.54
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 499,500); Rest->Repechage (Race's 450-451)						

Race 382 Schoolgirl's Coxed Four					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	203.20	Wilderness School	(Roos,Jackson,Hoadley,Birchall,c:Andrae)	3	7:41.45	0.00 +0.00
2	203.07	Kinross Wolaroi	(Gill,Lane,Ryan,Sweetapple,c:Caro)	7	7:47.85	6.40 +6.40
3	203.15	Radford College	(Mihaljevic,Kelleher-Cole,Crabb,Hardy,c:Ward)	2	7:57.36	9.51 +15.91
4	203.09	Loreto - Ballarat	(Clark,Whittle,Dodd,Bales,c:Boyd)	4	8:01.61	4.25 +20.16
5	203.19	Wesley College	(Boynton,Shoebridge,Mariu,Muszynski,c:Elia)	5	8:08.89	7.28 +27.44
6	203.18	Tara School	(Simpson*,Malka,Irving,Oitmaa,c:Jones)	6	8:32.72	23.83 +51.27
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 499,500); Rest->Repechage (Race's 450-451) *substitute						

Race 383 Schoolboy's Coxed Four					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	208.10	Kings	(Bucknell,Staniforth,Menzies,Duta,c:Cleave)	5	6:43.69	0.00 +0.00
2	208.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(Quartermain,Clark,Nijhof,Troon,c:Poulton)	3	6:52.09	8.40 +8.40
3	208.02	Brisbane Boys	(Rubens,Thynne,Owen,Crook,c:Palmer)	1	6:57.03	4.94 +13.34
4	208.09	Hutchins	(Gibson,Bayley,Palmer,Stewart,c:Whatling)	7	6:58.27	1.24 +14.58
5	208.15	St Peter's College	(Carroll,Fowler,Scott-Young,Ritossa,c:Whiteman)	2	7:05.55	7.28 +21.86
6	208.07	Geelong Grammar	(Fitzgerald,Pirenc,Allen,McKay,c:Sowerby)	4	7:20.01	14.46 +36.32
7	208.06	Geelong Grammar	(Clarke,Stringer,Willis,Vidotto,c:Haslau)	6	7:31.40	11.39 +47.71
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 605); Rest->Repechage (Race's 452-453)						

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Thursday, 31 March 2022

Race 384 Schoolboy's Coxed Four					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	208.14	St Augustines NSW	(Magee,Potts,McKenzie,Lynch,c:Taylor)	1	6:52.85	0.00 +0.00
2	208.13	Scotch College VIC	(Marro,Findlay,Mitchell,Marchant,c:Findlay)	6	7:06.47	13.62 +13.62
3	208.03	Canberra Grammar	(Hawkins,Kzakoff,Bjerregaard,Gardner,c:Feakes)	2	7:08.17	1.70 +15.32
4	208.05	Damascus	(Reid,Shillito,Matheson,Western,c:Milikins)	3	7:10.14	1.97 +17.29
5	208.08	Geelong Grammar	(Ross,Paton,Cooper,McNamara,c:Ryan)	4	7:17.55	7.41 +24.70
6	208.12	Scotch College VIC	(Cameron,Kritikides,Clark,Keogh,c:Findlay)	5	7:19.27	1.72 +26.42
7	208.04	Christian Bros	(Jackson,Hoskin,Hancock,Arbon,c:Wilson)	7	7:34.58	15.31 +41.73
Progress : 1->A Final (Race 605); Rest->Repechage (Race's 452-453)						

Race 385 Under 23 Women's Coxed Eight					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	127.08	Sydney Uni-NSWIS/ACTHP	(Nattey*,Vagg,Wightman,Turner,Greenland,Hobbs,Sheppard,Mentzines,c:Barnet-Hepples)	2	6:47.21	0.00 +0.00
2	127.09	University of Queensland	(Newell,Firmin,Robinson,Rooney,Drewe,Ready,Hope,Duncan-Banks,c:Ashby)	3	6:52.66	5.45 +5.45
3	127.06	Melbourne Uni Composite	(Doolan*,Lavery*,Franklin,Hughes,Bitzios*,Graham*,Quinn,Roysmith,c:Cowap)	6	7:00.11	7.45 +12.90
4	127.03	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Cook,Georgilopoulos,Fisher,Malouf,Kenway,Kerpiniotis,Fahd,Free,c:Ridgway)	4	7:05.23	5.12 +18.02
5	127.01	Adelaide Uni Composite	(Maning*,Webb*,Seppelt,Romaniuk,Cannon,Ambrosino,Richter,Wilson,c:Hall)	5	7:07.26	2.03 +20.05
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 501); Rest Eliminated *substitute						

Race 386 Under 23 Men's Coxed Eight					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	133.02	Kand/Swan River-QAS/WAIS	(McCasker,Coote,Daubney,Atherton,Lord,Rowe,Horsley,Salisbury,c:Cooke)	7	5:46.53	0.00 +0.00
2	133.03	Melbourne University-VIS	(Fox,Matic*,Batrouney,Wynn-Pope,Miscamble,Achermann,Smith,Lavery,c:Goller)	2	5:49.08	2.55 +2.55
3	133.06	Sydney University-NSWIS	(Hobbs*,Hewitt,Anderson,McCauley*,Danks,Riach,Ryan,Gibson,c:Dewhurst)	4	5:53.29	4.21 +6.76
4	133.05	Mercantile	(Frederico,Clarke,Burke*,Crawley,Amad,Bortolussi,Stimpson,Reinehr,c:Verbunt)	1	5:55.07	1.78 +8.54
5	133.04	Melbourne Uni/Mosman	(Pender,Ungemach,Symons,Heering,Bryant,Oliver,Murray*,Vlachodimitropoulos,c:Babidge)	5	5:56.97	1.90 +10.44
6	133.01	Fremantle/WARC	(Davis,Cecchele,Almassi,Whyatt,Solomon,Baroni,Walker,Scott,c:Anspach)	3	5:58.71	1.74 +12.18
7	133.07	UTS Haberfield Comp.-NS...	(Roncolato,Jewell,Thompson,Della Marta,Laufmann,Rees-Turner,Birchmore,Von Appen,c:O'Hanlon)	6	6:02.73	4.02 +16.20
Progress : All to Final *substitute						

Race 387 Open Men's Quadruple Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins
1	109.04	North Esk Composite-TIS	(Wilson,Naukkarinen*,Barrett,Ryan)	4	6:07.22	0.00 +0.00
2	109.03	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Della Marta,Williams,Free,Kennedy-Leverett)	6	6:13.63	6.41 +6.41
3	109.02	Commercial Composite	(Apel,Armitage,Heseltine,Bakker)	5	6:22.20	8.57 +14.98
	109.05	UTS Haberfield-NSWIS/VIS	(Wood,Lavery,Holt,Curtin)	2	DID NOT START	
	109.01	ANU Comp.-ACT/NSWIS/WAIS	(Cleary,Bartholot,Girdlestone,Antill)	3	DID NOT START	
Progress : All to Final *substitute						